# 502998342 09/30/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3044941

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name Execution	Date		
SCOTT FERRILL TIBBIT	TS	08/26/2014			
RYAN TIBBITTS		08/26/2014			
FRANKLIN TAI		08/26/2014			
MALCOLM BRUCE YOU	ING	08/26/2014			
ADAM STEVENSON		08/27/2014			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	KATASI	LLC			
Street Address:	3100 AF	RAPAHOE AVENUE			
Internal Address:	SUITE 5	500A			
City:	BOULD	ER			
State/Country:	COLOR	ADO			
Postal Code:	80303				
	Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number			
		<b>Number</b> 14139698			
Property Type					
Property Type Application Number:	ATA				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to	719)471-1663 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i>	nt		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to provided	719)471-1663	nt		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided	14139698 (719)471-1663 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 719-344-9907 alixandria@aspireip.com	nt		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	(719)471-1663 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 719-344-9907 alixandria@aspireip.com SCOTT J. HAWRANEK	nt		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	14139698 (719)471-1663 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 719-344-9907 alixandria@aspireip.com SCOTT J. HAWRANEK 24 SOUTH WEBER ST.	nt		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	(719)471-1663 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 719-344-9907 alixandria@aspireip.com SCOTT J. HAWRANEK 24 SOUTH WEBER ST. SUITE 300	nt		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	14139698 (719)471-1663 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 719-344-9907 alixandria@aspireip.com SCOTT J. HAWRANEK 24 SOUTH WEBER ST. SUITE 300 COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO 80903	nt		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	(719)471-1663 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 719-344-9907 alixandria@aspireip.com SCOTT J. HAWRANEK 24 SOUTH WEBER ST. SUITE 300	nt		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	14139698 (719)471-1663 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 719-344-9907 alixandria@aspireip.com SCOTT J. HAWRANEK 24 SOUTH WEBER ST. SUITE 300 COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO 80903	nt		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	(719)471-1663 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 719-344-9907 alixandria@aspireip.com SCOTT J. HAWRANEK 24 SOUTH WEBER ST. SUITE 300 COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO 80903 6375-4	nt		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided	14139698         (719)471-1663         the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         719-344-9907         alixandria@aspireip.com         SCOTT J. HAWRANEK         24 SOUTH WEBER ST.         SUITE 300         COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO 80903         6375-4         SCOTT J. HAWRANEK			

502998342

source=2014-09-30 FILED Assignment S Tibbits#page1.tif source=2014-09-30 FILED Assignment S Tibbits#page2.tif source=2014-09-30 FILED Assignment R Tibbitts#page1.tif source=2014-09-30 FILED Assignment R Tibbitts#page2.tif source=2014-09-30 FILED Assignment Tai#page1.tif source=2014-09-30 FILED Assignment Tai#page2.tif source=2014-09-30 FILED Assignment Young#page1.tif source=2014-09-30 FILED Assignment Young#page1.tif source=2014-09-30 FILED Assignment Young#page2.tif source=2014-09-30 FILED Assignment Stevenson#page1.tif

WHEREAS, I/We, Scott Ferrill Tibbitts, Ryan Tibbitts, Franklin Tai, Malcolm Bruce Young, and Adam Stevenson, have made an invention entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING AND MODIFYING DRIVING BEHAVIORS, for which I/We have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on December 23, 2013, under Application No. 14/139,698, and

WHEREAS, Katasi LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation or other business entity duly registered in the State/Country of Colorado, whose postal address is 3100 Arapahoe Avenue, Suite 500A, Boulder, CO 80303, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s) disclosed in the above-identified application, the application itself, and any Letters Patent to be granted for the invention(s) in the United States and in all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to me/us by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I/We acknowledge, I/We hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to each of the invention(s), the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, each divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part of the application, and all Letters Patent, Utility Models, Extension and other patent rights, that may be granted thereon in the United States, and in all foreign countries, and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, together with the right to claim priority under each applicable International Convention in all member countries; and I/We authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent for the invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I/We covenant and agree that I/We have the full right to curvey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned, and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND I/We further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration. I/We will do all iawful acts that muy be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention(s) in the United States and in all foreign countries, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to me/us regarding the invention(s), testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention(s) in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, legal representatives, and/or assigns, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to me/us regarding the invention(s), testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention(s) in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, refissue and reexamination applications, and make all rightful oaths; it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns;

AND I/We further hereby authorize ASSIGNEE, or its attorneys or agents, to insert the correct Application Number and Filing Date into this Assignment, if none is indicated on that date of my/our execution of this agreement,

This assignment may be executed in counterparts, and said counterparts being deemed as original assignment documents collectively.

IN WITNESS WHIJREOF We have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

Signature:	GUUD -	Signature:	<u></u>
Date:		Date:	
Full Name:	Scott Ferrill Tibbitts	Full Name:	Ryan Tibbitts
Address:	7237 Spring Creek Circle	Address:	1715 Aurora Avenue
	Longmont, CO 80503		Boulder, CO 80301

Page 1 of 2

Atterney Docket No. 6375-4

Signature: Date: Full Name: Address:	Just Jui       8/26/14       Franklin Tai       6738 Esplanade       Playa Del Rey, CA 90293	Signature: Date: Full Name: Address:	Malcolm Bruce Young 5200 Balsam Street Arvada, CO 80002
Signature: Date: Full Name: Address:	Adam Stevenson 1905 Vassar Drive Boulder, CO 80305	Address:	

WHEREAS, I/We, Scott Ferrill Tibbitts, Ryan Tibbitts, Franklin Tai, Malcolm Bruce Young, and Adam Stevenson, have made an invention entitled **METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING AND MODIFYING DRIVING BEHAVIORS**, for which I/We have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on December 23, 2013, under Application No. 14/139,698, and

WHEREAS, Katasi LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation or other business entity duly registered in the State/Country of Colorado, whose postal address is 3100 Arapahoe Avenue, Suite 500A, Boulder, CO 80303, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s) disclosed in the above-identified application, the application itself, and any Letters Patent to be granted for the invention(s) in the United States and in all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to me/us by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I/We acknowledge, I/We hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to each of the invention(s), the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, each divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part of the application, and all Letters Patent. Utility Models, Extension and other patent rights, that may be granted thereon in the United States, and in all foreign countries, and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, together with the right to claim priority under each applicable International Convention in all member countries; and I/We authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent for the invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I/We covenant and agree that I/We have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned, and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND I/We further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration. I/We will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention(s) in the United States and in all foreign countries, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to me/us regarding the invention(s), testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention(s) in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to me/us regarding the invention(s), testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention(s) in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, and make all rightful oaths: it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns;

AND I/We further hereby authorize ASSIGNEE, or its attorneys or agents, to insert the correct Application Number and Filing Date into this Assignment, if none is indicated on that date of my/our execution of this agreement.

This assignment may be executed in counterparts, and said counterparts being deemed as original assignment documents collectively.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, KWe have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

Signature: Date:	Eller	Signature: Date:	
Full Name:	Scott Ferrill Tibbitts	Fall Name:	Ryan Tibbilis
Address:	7237 Spring Creek Circle	Address:	1715 Aurora Avenue
	Longmont, CO 80503		Boulder, CO 80301

Attorney Docker No. 6375-4

Signature: Date: Full Name: Address:	Jack     Jack       8/26/14       Franklin Tai       6738 Esplanade       Playa Del Rey, CA 90293	Signature: Date: Full Name: Address:	Malcolm Bruce Young 5200 Balsam Street Arvada, CO \$0002
Signature: Date: Full Name: Address:	Adam Stevenson 1905 Vassar Drive Boulder, CO 80305	Signature; Date: Full Name: Address:	

WHEREAS, I/We, Scott Ferrill Tibbitts, Ryan Tibbitts, Franklin Tai, Malcolm Bruce Young, and Adam Stevenson, have made an invention entitled **METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING AND MODIFYING DRIVING BEHAVIORS**, for which I/We have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on December 23, 2013, under Application No. 14/139,698, and

WHEREAS, Katasi LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation or other business entity duly registered in the State/Country of Colorado, whose postal address is 3100 Arapahoe Avenue, Suite 500A, Boulder, CO 80303, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s) disclosed in the above-identified application, the application itself, and any Letters Patent to be granted for the invention(s) in the United States and in all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to me/us by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I/We acknowledge, I/We hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to each of the invention(s), the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, each divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part of the application, and all Letters Patent. Utility Models, Extension and other patent rights, that may be granted thereon in the United States, and in all foreign countries, and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, together with the right to claim priority under each applicable International Convention in all member countries; and I/We authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent for the invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

AND I/We covenant and agree that I/We have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned, and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment:

AND I/We further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, I/We will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention(s) in the United States and in all foreign countries, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to me/us regarding the invention(s), testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention(s) in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns and reexamination applications, and make all rightful oaths; it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns;

AND I/We further hereby authorize ASSIGNEE, or its attorneys or agents, to insert the correct Application Number and Filing Date into this Assignment, if none is indicated on that date of my/our execution of this agreement.

This assignment may be executed in counterparts, and said counterparts being deemed as original assignment documents collectively.

IN WITNESS WHERFOF, We have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

Signature:	CHAR	Signature:	<u></u>
Date:		Date:	
Full Name:	Scott Ferrill Tibbitts	Fall Name:	Ryan Tibbius
Address:	7237 Spring Creek Circle	Address:	1715 Aurora Avenue
	Longmont, CO 80503		Boulder, CO 89301

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. 6375-4

Signature: Date: Full Name: Address:	Jack Jul       8/26/14       Franklin Tai       6738 Esplanade       Playa Del Rey, CA 90293	Signature: Date: Full Name: Address:	Malcolm Bruee Young S200 Balsam Street Arvada, CO 80002
Signature: Date: Full Name: Address:	Adam Stevenson 1905 Vassar Drive Boulder, CO 80305	Signature: Date: Full Name: Address:	

WHEREAS, I/We, Scott Ferrill Tibbitts, Ryan Tibbitts, Franklin Tai, Malcolm Bruce Young, and Adam Stevenson, have made an invention entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING AND MODIFYING DRIVING BEHAVIORS, for which I/We have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on December 23, 2013, under Application No. 14/139,698, and

WHEREAS, Katasi LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation or other business entity duly registered in the State/Country of Colorado, whose postal address is 3100 Arapahoe Avenue. Suite 500A, Bouldet, CO 80303, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s) disclosed in the above-identified application, the application itself, and any Letters Patent to be granted for the invention(s) in the United States and in all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to me/us by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I/We acknowledge, I/We hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to each of the invention(s), the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, each divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part of the application, and all Letters Patent, Utility Models. Extension and other patent rights, that may be granted thereon in the United States, and in all foreign countries, and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, together with the right to claim priority under each applicable International Convention in all member countries; and I/We authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent for the invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I/We covenant and agree that I/We have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned, and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND I/We further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, I/We will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE. Its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention(s) in the United States and in all foreign countries, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to me/us regarding the invention(s), testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention(s) in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, legal representatives, and/or assigns, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to me/us regarding the invention(s), testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention(s) in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, and make all rightful oaths; it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns;

AND I/We further hereby authorize ASSIGNEE, or its attorneys or agents, to insert the correct Application Number and Filing Date into this Assignment, if none is indicated on that date of my/our execution of this agreement.

This assignment may be executed in counterparts, and said counterparts being deemed as original assignment documents collectively.

IN WITNESS WHERFOF, 4/We have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

Signature:	CALL	Signature:	
Date:		Date:	
Full Name:	Scott Ferrill Tibbitts	Full Name:	Ryan Tibbitts
Address:	7237 Spring Creek Circle	Address;	1715 Aurora Avenue
	Longmont, CO 80503		Boulder, CO 80301

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. 6375-4

Signature: Date: Full Name: Address:	Franklin Tai 6738 Esplanade Playa Del Rey, CA 90293	Signature: Date: Full Name: Address:	Maicolm Bruce Young       5200 Balsam Street       Arvada, CO 80002
Signature: Date:		Signature: Date:	
Full Name:	Adam Stevenson	Full Name:	
Address:	1905 Vassar Drive	Address:	
	Boulder, CO 80305		

WHEREAS, I/We, Scott Ferrill Tibbitts, Ryan Tibbitts, Franklin Tai, Malcolm Bruce Young, and Adam Stevenson, have made an invention entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING AND MODIFYING DRIVING BEHAVIORS, for which I/We have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on December 23, 2013, under Application No. 14/139,698, and

WHEREAS, Katasi LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation or other business entity duly registered in the State/Country of Colorado, whose postal address is 3100 Arapahoe Avenue, Suite 500A, Boulder, CO 80303, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s) disclosed in the above-identified application, the application itself, and any Letters Patent to be granted for the invention(s) in the United States and in all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to me/us by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I/We acknowledge, I/We hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to each of the invention(s), the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, each divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part of the application, and all Letters Patent. Utility Models, Extension and other patent rights, that may be granted thereon in the United States, and in all foreign countries, and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, together with the right to claim priority under each applicable International Convention in all member countries; and I/We authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent for the invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I/We covenant and agree that I/We have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned, and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND I/We further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration. I/We will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention(s) in the United States and in all foreign countries, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to me/us regarding the invention(s), testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention(s) in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and make all rightful oaths; it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns;

AND I/We further hereby authorize ASSIGNEE, or its attorneys or agents, to insert the correct Application Number and Filing Date into this Assignment, if none is indicated on that date of my/our execution of this agreement.

This assignment may be executed in counterparts, and said counterparts being deemed as original assignment documents collectively.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, A We have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

Signature: Date:	CARA	Signature: Date:	2
Full Name:	Scott Ferrill Tibbitts	Full Name;	Ryan Tibbitts
Address:	7237 Spring Creek Circle	Address:	1715 Aurora Avenue
	Longmont, CO 80503		Boulder, CO 80301

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. 6373-4

Signature: Date: Full Name: Address:	Franklin Tai 6738 Esplanade Playa Del Rey, CA 90293	Signature: Date: Full Name: Address:	Malcolm Bruce Young 5300 Balsam Street Arvada, CO 80002
Signature: 7 Date: Full Name: Address:	Adam Stevenson 1905 Vassar Drive Bouilder, CO 80305	Signature: Date: Full Name: Address:	